

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No. 1728 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, Advocate, for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mrs. Anjali Bhargava, Addl. C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Ravi Shankar Kandpal, Advocate, for respondent No.2.</p> <p>The learned counsel, appearing for the respondents, may file their counter affidavit within a period of three weeks from today.</p> <p>List this Writ Petition, as soon as the counter affidavit is filed by the respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</p> <p>Dated 31.12.2021 Shiv</p>