

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>05.05.2025</u>		<p>WPSS No.1728 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Rajesh Chandra Kandpal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, learned counsel for petitioners and Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for respondent no.1.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. No one is present on behalf of the respondent no.2. 3. Heard on the Urgency Application (IA No.6 of 2024) and Urgency Application (IA No.7 of 2025). 4. List on 03.07.2025 for final hearing. 5. The Urgency Application (IA No.6 of 2024) and Urgency Application (IA No.7 of 2025) stand disposed of accordingly. <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 05.05.2025</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--